

STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT
CASE NO. A21-0895

Almir Puce,

Respondent,

v.

City of Burnsville,

Appellant.

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
HOUSING FIRST MINNESOTA**

Paul D. Reuvers (#217700)
Jason J. Kuboushek (#304037)
Andrew A. Wolf (#398589)
IVERSON REUVERS
9321 Ensign Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55438
(952) 548-7200

Attorneys for Appellant

Patricia Y. Beety (#0227390)
General Counsel
Susan L. Naughton (#0259743)
LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES
145 University Avenue West
St. Paul, MN 55103-2044
snaughto@lmc.org
(651) 281-1232

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
League of Minnesota Cities*

Stephen W. Cooper (#018788)
Stacey R. Everson (219277)
COOPER LAW FIRM, CHARTERED
Loring Green East
1201 Yale Place, Suite A-100
Minneapolis, MN 55403
(612) 338-3533

Attorneys for Respondent

Rob A. Stefonowicz (297161)
Bryan J. Huntington (395762)
LARKIN HOFFMAN DALY &
LINDGREN LTD.
8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 1000
Minneapolis, MN 55437
(952) 835-3800
rstefonowicz@larkinhoffman.com
bhuntington@larkinhoffman.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Housing First Minnesota*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	1
STATEMENT OF AMICUS CURIAE’S IDENTITY	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
A. HF 2103 as Originally Introduced in the Legislature.....	5
B. Proceedings Before the Committee.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. MINNESOTA LAW REQUIRES THAT THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS BE AFFIRMED.....	9
A. The Court of Appeals Correctly Construed and Applied Minn. Stat. § 462.358, Subd. 2b(e).	9
B. The Court of Appeals Correctly Construed and Applied Minn. Stat. § 462.358, Subd. 2c(a).....	12
C. If the Court Concludes Minn. Stat. § 462.358 is Ambiguous, the Legislative History of HF 2103 Supports Respondent Puce.....	14
1. Reliance on Legislative History.	14
2. The legislative history surrounding the adoption of HF 2103 proves the League and its allies opposed the bill in the legislature because they knew it had the consequences the League now denies it carried.....	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Collis v. Bloomington</i> , 310 Minn. 5 (1976).....	2, 4, 12
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	passim
<i>Eagan Econ Dev. Auth. v. U-Haul Co. of Minn.</i> , 787 N.W.2d 523 (Minn. 2010).....	5
<i>Harstad v. City of Woodbury</i> , 916 N.W.2d 540 (2018)	12
<i>Knight v. Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County</i> , No. 3:20-cv-00922, 2021 WL 5356616 (M.D. Tenn. Nov. 16, 2021).....	13
<i>Koontz v. St. John’s River Water Management District</i> , 570 U.S. 595	3, 4, 13
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825	passim
<i>State v. Khalil</i> , 956 N.W.2d 627 (Minn. 2021)	13
<i>T.G.G. v. H.E.S.</i> , 946 N.W.2d 309 (Minn. 2020).....	14

Statutes

Minn. Stat. § 462.353	passim
Minn. Stat. § 462.358	passim
Minn. Stat. § 645.16	14

Rules

Minn. R. Evid. 201(b).....	4
